Resolution no. 245/2024 of the Senate of the Medical University of Bialystok from 28 November 2024 on establishing the limit of admissions to the Doctoral School at the Medical University of Bialystok in the academic year 2025/2026

Pursuant to § 200 sec. 2 of the Act on Higher Education and Science from 20 July 2018 (uniform text Journal of Laws from 2024, item 1571, as amended), it is hereby resolved as follows:

## § 1

The Senate establishes the limits of admissions for individual educational paths at the Doctoral School of the Medical University of Bialystok in the field of medical and health sciences in the number of 52 vacancies, including:

- pharmaceutical sciences 6 vacancies,
- medical sciences 28 vacancies,
- health sciences 6 vacancies,
- international path (medical sciences ) 12 vacancies.

## § 2

In case of non-exhaustion of the limit of vacancies as part of the educational path, the Director of the Doctoral School shall be authorized, in agreement with the Vice-Rector for Education, to change the limits of admissions in a given path of education as part of the general number of vacancies specified within the hereby Resolution.

## § 3

In justified cases, the Vice-Rector for Education, upon motion submitted by the Director of the Doctoral School is authorized to increase the limit of vacancies in the Doctoral School specified in § 1 of the Resolution by a maximum of 12%.

## § 4

The Resolution enters into force on the day of its adopting.

Chairman of the Senate Rector

prof. dr hab. Marcin Moniuszko